
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026896-2025 

Award

Exclusion Prevention Mentoring Service

Sheffield City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-026896

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eaf4 (view related notices)

Published 23 May 2025, 4:13pm

Scope 

Reference

96831

Description

Exclusion Prevention Mentoring is a programme of behaviour and resilience mentoring to
support children and young people in primary and secondary schools who are at risk of
permanent exclusion. The aim is to increase their engagement with school and reduce
suspensions and permanent exclusions. Pupils are supported to develop resilience and their
ability to overcome social and emotional barriers to learning. Referrals are made by the Local
Authority's Primary and Secondary Inclusion Panels, and by the Access & Inclusion Service.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026896-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026896-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04eaf4


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Exclusion Prevention Mentoring Services

Supplier

Think for the Future Ltd.

Contract value

£160,032 excluding VAT

£192,038.40 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

27 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 September 2027

2 years, 1 day



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKE32 - Sheffield

Information about tenders 

6 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

3 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Think for the Future Ltd.

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYVV-2115-ZYCT

81 Sherwin Road

Nottingham

NG7 2FB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Susanna Holt

Email: susanna.holt@thinkforthefuture.co.uk

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

mailto:susanna.holt@thinkforthefuture.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. Exclusion Prevention Mentoring Services

Contracting authority 

Sheffield City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPQT-9425-JWVM

Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

S1 2HH

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Website: http://sheffield.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
http://sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Exclusion Prevention Mentoring Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Think for the Future Ltd.

	Contracting authority
	Sheffield City Council


		2025-06-30T04:27:03+0100
	TCPDF




